AAC has also executed certain other transactions that were capital accretive from a

regulatory perspective:

• Accumulation of approximately 30% and 12% of AAC insured COFINA and PRIFA bonds,

respectively, through a series of transactions, in addition to the acquisition of incremental AAC

insured RMBS bonds

• Termination of an interest rate swap at a discount along with the retirement of an Adversely

Classified insured transaction

• Realization of capital gains from AAC’s investment portfolio

• Commutations and other transactions accretive to regulatory capital

SUMMARY PRO-FORMA GAAP BALANCE SHEET - POST EXCHANGE(1)

8

($ in millions)

(Unaudited)

Reported

3/31/2017

Reg. Cap.

Accretive

Transactions

Amendment,

Exchanges

& Tier 2

(Unaudited)

Pro-Forma

Post Restructuring

3/31/2017(2)

Invested Assets  $   6,334.7  $   (138.4) $

(2,374.3)

 $   3,822.0

Cash and Cash Equivalents   118.8 - -   118.8

Premium Receivables   652.7 - -   652.7

Reinsurance Recoverables   34.3 - -   34.3

Deferred Ceded Premium   63.3 (0.5) -   62.8

Subrogation Recoverable(2)   680.0  - -   680.0

Derivative Assets   74.4 - -   74.4

Insurance Intangible Asset   931.2 -   (7.0)   924.2

Other Assets   111.5  - -   111.5

VIE Assets   13,762.7 - -   13,762.7

Total Assets  $   22,763.6 $   (138.9)  $   (2,381.3)  $   20,243.4

(1) Pro-forma amounts are estimates, subject to revisions and not reflective of actual or future operating results. See Important Information About Pro-Forma impact on page 13

(2) Satisfaction and discharge of DPOs will cause certain reclassifications between loss and loss reserve liabilities and subrogation recoverable. Such estimate is not reflected

above

• Summary March 31, 2017 pro-forma balance sheet presented includes the impact of each of the Transaction components

highlighted on pages 3 - 7. The pro-forma gives effect to the Transaction components as if they had occurred on March 31, 2017

and excludes immaterial components of the Transaction. Recognition of the impact of the Transaction components will occur over

future quarters when the relevant Transaction components close, beginning in the second quarter of 2017

• The material items impacting the summary March 31, 2017 pro-forma balance sheet include (i) the termination of a swap at an

estimated $53 million discount to its carry value, (ii) the recognition of over $90 million of investment income related to investments

in AAC insured RMBS, and (iii) recognition of approximately $275 million (net of amounts deferred) of discount captured in

connection with the Amendment and Exchange

SUMMARY PRO-FORMA GAAP BALANCE SHEET - POST EXCHANGE

(CONT’D)(1)

9

($ in millions)

(Unaudited)

Reported

3/31/2017

Reg. Cap. Accretive

Transactions

Amendment,

Exchanges

 & Tier 2

(Unaudited)

Pro-forma

Post Restructuring

3/31/2017(2)

Liabilities

Unearned Premiums $   924.7 $   (3.2) $   - $   921.5

Loss and Loss Expense Reserves
(2)

   4,510.3  - (3,677.9)   832.4

Long Term Debt   1,015.5  (28.6) 1,139.4   2,126.3

Accrued Interest Payable   396.9   (17.5)   (189.3) 190.1

Derivative Liabilities   244.2  (147.0)   -   97.2

Other Liabilities   151.9  0.3   42.5   194.7

VIE Liabilities   13,631.2  -   -   13,631.2

Total Liabilities $   20,874.7  $   (196.0) $   (2,685.3) $   17,993.4

Equities

Common Stock $   0.5  $   - $   -  $   0.5

Additional Paid-in Capital   196.8  -   -   196.8

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)   (2.8) (9.5)   (25.2)   (37.5)

Accumulated Earnings   1,431.4 66.6   329.2   1,827.2

Common Stock Held in Treasury   (1.1) - -   (1.1)

Total AFG, Inc. Stockholders' Equity   $   1,624.8 $   57.1   $   304.0  $   1,985.9

Non-controlling Interest   264.1  -   -   264.1

Total Stockholders' Equity   $   1,888.9  $   57.1 $   304.0  $   2,250.0

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity  $   22,763.6  $   (138.9)  $   (2,381.3)  $   20,243.4

• Amounts above include the satisfaction and discharge of DPOs and exchange of GA SNs (including the associated discount capture), and the

issuance of Secured and Tier 2 Notes, as highlighted on pages 3 - 7

(1) Pro-forma amounts are estimates, subject to revisions and not reflective of actual or future operating results. See Important Information About Pro-Forma

impact on page 13

(2) Satisfaction and discharge of DPOs will cause certain reclassifications between loss and loss reserve liabilities and subrogation recoverable. Such estimate

is not reflected above

Adjusted Book Value